Accretive to earnings, cash flow and free

cash flow within the first year

FREE CASH FLOW GENERATION
Underpins strong financial position and

capital returns to shareholders

EXPANDS MIDSTREAM PLATFORM
Extends reach of Holly Energy Partners’

integrated network of pipelines and storage

facilities, increasing scale and earnings

power

ELEVATES ESG PROFILE
Strengthens commitment to ESG and

sustainability

DIVERSIFICATION & INTEGRATION
Diversifies HollyFrontier’s business with the

addition of Sinclair’s iconic brand and

integrated distribution network

SIZE & SCALE
Achieves material size and scale with

diversified and balanced portfolio

COMPLEMENTARY ASSETS
Adds complementary Rocky Mountain

refineries to HollyFrontier’s refining network

RENEWABLES GROWTH
Accelerates the growth of HollyFrontier’s

renewables business

Compelling Strategic and Financial Benefits of
Transformative Transaction1

191. Based on management’s current estimates and expectations

Appendix

21
1. Expected future note issuance to fund cash portion of HEP transaction

2. Pro-forma stockholders equity assumes equity issuance of 60.2mm HFC shares at a $29.40 stock price and 21mm HEP LP units at a $20.60 unit

price as of the close on July 30, 2021

3. Includes availability from $1.35B HFC revolving credit facility and $1.2B HEP revolving credit facility

($mm's) HFC Sinclair HF Sinclair Pro-Forma

Cash and Cash Equivalents $1,398 $1,398

HOLLYFRONTIER CORPORATION

HFC 2.625% Senior Notes due 2023 $350 $350

HFC 5.875% Senior Notes due 2026 $1,000 $1,000

HFC 4.500% Senior Notes due 2030 $400 $400

HFC LONG TERM DEBT $1,750 $1,750

HOLLY ENERGY PARTNERS

HEP 5.000% Senior Notes due 2028 $500 $500

HEP Credit Agreement (matures 7/2025) $870 $870

HEP Note Issuance1 - $325 $325

HEP LONG TERM DEBT $1,370 $325 $1,695

Consolidated Debt (excludes unamortized discount) $3,120 $3,445

Stockholders Equity (includes NCI)2 $6,040 $2,202 $8,242

Total Capitalization $9,160 $11,687

Consolidated Debt / Capitalization 34% 29%

Consolidated Net Debt / Capitalization 19% 18%

CONSOLIDATED TOTAL LIQUIDITY3 $3,078 $3,078

HF Sinclair Pro-Forma Capital Structure
Strengthening Credit Profile through Reduced Leverage, Increased Scale and Portfolio Diversification

HFC Consolidated Capital Structure: As of 6/30/2021

22
1. Expected future note issuance to fund cash portion of HEP transaction

2. Pro-forma stockholders equity assumes equity issuance of 21mm HEP LP units at a $20.60 unit price as of the close on July 30, 2021

3. Includes availability from $1.2B HEP revolving credit facility

($mm's) HEP Sinclair HEP Pro-Forma

Cash and Cash Equivalents $20 $20

HEP LONG TERM DEBT

HEP 5.000% Senior Notes due 2028 $500 $500

HEP Credit Agreement (matures 7/2025) $870 $870

HEP Note Issuance1 - $325 $325

HEP TOTAL DEBT $1,370 $1,695

Stockholders Equity (includes NCI)2 $597 $433 $1,030

Total Capitalization $1,967 $2,725

Consolidated Debt / Capitalization 70% 62%

Consolidated Net Debt / Capitalization 69% 61%

CONSOLIDATED TOTAL LIQUIDITY3 $350 $350

Holly Energy Partners Pro-Forma Capital Structure
Strengthening Credit Profile through Reduced Leverage, Increased Scale and Portfolio Diversification

HEP Capital Structure:  As of 6/30/2021

JV’s Provide Significant Access to Finished Product

Pipelines and Storage

Powder Flats Pipeline Joint Venture

 Powder River Basin crude gathering joint venture with Saddle Butte (32.5% Sinclair non-operated interest)

 Provides efficient access to un-blended Power River Basin crude for Sinclair Refineries